DEPT. OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

TO: PLANNING COMMISSION
LARGE-SCALE DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

LSDP - SALTGRASS STEAKHOUSE

PLANNING DIVISION
301 W. CHESTNUT
PHONE: (479) 621-1186
FAX: (479) 986-6896

FEBRUARY 14, 2019

STAFF SUMMARY REPORT
LOCATION: | 4044 S. JB Hunt Drive
LAND OWNER: | HSG Holdings LLC
DEVELOPER: | Saltgrass Inc.
APPLICANT/ ENGINEER: | Saltgrass Steakhouse / Kimley Horn
ZONING DISTRICT: | C-2 (Highway Commercial)
PLANNED USE: | Restaurant
DESCRIPTION: [ An 8,133-sf restaurant on 1.55+ acres
WAIVERS: | Right-of-way dedication per Master Street Plan
FEES-IN-LIEU: | N/A
REQUEST: | Large-Scale Development Project approval
AUTHORITY: | Article III of Chapter 14, Rogers Code of Ordinances
VICINITY MAP

This report may not reflect all information, documents, or other materials made available to officials during discussion and public
input. Staff recommendations are based on technical review of City code and materials provided by the applicant at time of submittal.



BACKGROUND

e The developer intends to build an 8,133-sf restaurant on 1.55+ acres.
The site is not located within a PUD. Surrounding properties are zoned C-2 or in accordance with the Uptown Zoning Plan.
The project has gone through the technical review process, and all revisions requested by staff have been completed and
approved with the exception of requested waivers. RWU has issued conditional approval.

STAFF REVIEW
ENGINEERING REVIEW:
1) Access Management: Staff recommends that the applicant work with the adjacent property owner to the south to provide joint
access on or near the south property boundary.
2) Stormwater and Water Quality:
a) Stormwater Management: The site is served by an existing off-site regional detention facility with adequate capacity for the
proposed improvements.
b) Water Quality: Water quality will be served by the existing off-site regional detention facility with adequate capacity for the
proposed improvements.
3) Required Public Improvements:
a) Street Pavement and Condition: The site is located on J. B. Hunt Drive and is classified on the Master Street Plan as a
collector street and constructed as a 3-lane road with curb and gutter, and streetlights.
The roadway pavement is not in substandard condition and does not require improvements.
b) Connectivity Standards: No connectivity streets or street stub-outs are required as part of this development.
c) Streetscape:
i) Right-of-Way: The applicant requests a WAIVER to Sec. 14-608(1) for the requirement to dedicate right-of-way per the
Master Street Plan collector street typical section. See applicant’s waiver request letter (tab 2).
ii) Sidewalks and Sidepaths: 6’ sidewalk with minimum 6’ greenspace to be provided.
iii) Trails: No trail construction is required on this site.
iv) Streetlights: Street lights installed prior to this development along the east half of J.B. Hunt Drive. No additional
streetlights are required.
v) Street Trees: Street trees to be provided within the right-of-way along J.B. Hunt Drive.
4) RECOMMENDATIONS: The proposed project meets all engineering review requirements for a large scale development subject

to the following waiver requests:

a) Approve waiver to Sec. 14-608(1) for the requirement to dedicate right-of-way per the Master Street Plan collector
street typical section. Per Sec. 14-46(c)(3)d. “Other available means or factors indicate an absence of need, including future
need.” Approximately 68" of right-of-way was dedicated prior to this development, minimum 70’ required. All existing
streetscape elements are contained within the existing right-of-way and there are no plans for future street improvements by
the City. This is also consistent with the right-of-way dedicated along the remaining section of J.B. Hunt Drive.

oo K/ Lee CMe

DYLAN COBB, Planning Engineer LANCE JOBE, City Engineer
City of Rogers Engineering Division City of Rogers Engineering Division

PLANNING REVIEW:

1

2)

3)

Land Use:

a) Comprehensive Growth Map: The proposed use is consistent with the CGM, though the conventional site layout does not
necessarily reflect the goals of encouraging high-intensity growth within the Uptown Regional Center area. However, the
proposed use is permitted by-right under C-2 zoning. The large-scale development process does not trigger the requirement to
bring the property into zoning compliance with the Uptown Zoning Plan in this case.

b) Zoning District: The proposed development meets the intent of the C-2 zoning district per Sec. 14-709(a).

Development Standards: The site plan conforms to all development standards and requirements per Sec. 14-709 and Article I11.

a) Landscaping: All landscaping requirements have been met.

b) Parking: All vehicle parking requirements have been met.

¢) Setbacks: All building disposition requirements have been met.

d) Screening: N/A since not adjacent to residential use.

Views of Others: No supporting or opposing comments have been received by the Planning Division.




4) RECOMMENDATIONS: The proposed project meets all planning review requirements for a large-scale development subject to
the following recommendations:

a) Consider request with regard to land-use compatibility and the health, safety, and general welfare of the public,
b) Approve LSDP.

é/M— LE - v

ETHAN HUNTER, Planner III LORI ERICSON, Planning Administrator
City of Rogers Planning Division City of Rogers Planning Division
SUGGESTED MOTION:

1} Motion to approve, deny, or table the Large-Scale Development Project contingent upon all conditions and recommendations
listed in the staff report, and with the following actions for the requested waivers:

e  Approve waiver to Sec. 14-608(1) for the requirement to dedicate right-of-way per the Master Street Plan collector street
typical section.

DIRECTOR’S COMMENTS
1) Agree with recommendations and suggested motion.

% C. McCURDY, Director

City of Rogers Department of Community Development

Tabs:

I. Large-Scale Development plans

2. Waiver letter

3. RWU conditional approval letter

4. Infrastructure Improvement Agreement
5. Maps and/or photos
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ING. SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

‘THiS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE. IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED, REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTH

PLANS SUBMITTAL/REVIEW LOG

1ST LSDP SUBMITTAL 12/07/2018
2ND LSDP SUBMITTAL 01/04/2019
15T BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL 01/18/2019
3RD LSDP SUBMITTAL 01/24/2019
NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM THAT THE EXISTING CONDITIONS FOR
THE SITE MATCH WHAT IS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS INCLUDED
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. IF REPRODUCED, THE SCALES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE BASED
ON A 24" X 36" SHEET.

3. ALL NECESSARY INSPECTIONS AND/OR CERTIFICATIONS REQUIRED
BY CODES AND/OR UTILITY SERVICES COMPANIES SHALL BE
PERFORMED PRIOR TO ANNOUNCED BUILDING POSSESSION AND THE
FINAL CONNECTION OF SERVICES.

4. ALL GENERAL CONTRACTOR WORK TO BE COMPLETED (EARTHWORK,
FINAL UTILITIES, AND FINAL GRADING) BY THE MILESTONE DATE IN
PROJECT DOCUMENTS.

OWNER:

SALTGRASS, INC,

1510 W. LOOP SOUTH
HOUSTON, TX 77027

PH. (832) 985-2930

CONTACT: BEVAN HEBERT
EMAIL: BHEBERT@LDRY.COM

ARCHITECT:

DAVID SCOTT WINDLE

1431 GREENWAY DR,, SUITE 510
IRVING, TX 75038

PH. (972) 870-1288

CONTACT: SCOTT WINDLE
EMAIL: CRYAN@IDSTUDIO4.COM

El\IGINEER:
Kimley»Horn

TWO GALLERIA OFFICE TOWER, SUITE 700
DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

PH (972) 770-1300

CONTACT: JENNIFER MOORE, P.E.

EMAIL: JENNIFER.MOORE@KIMLEY-HORN.COM

LARGE SCALE DEVELOPMENT PLANS
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LOT 3F2
PINNACLE HEIGHTS,
PLAT RECORD 2014-50
4044 SOUTH JB HUNT DRIVE
CITY OF ROGERS,
BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS

ZONING: C-2
DEVELOPMENT USAGE PLAN: RESTAURANT
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: COMMERCIAL
CITYVIEW PROJECT #PL201801262
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COVER SHEET |

GENERAL NGTES

SITE PLAN

PAVING & DIMENSION CONTROLPUAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

EROSION CONTROL DETAILS

GRADING PLAN

PROPOSED DRAINAGE AREA MAP

STORM SEWER PLA.H

UTILITY PLAN & PROFILES

WATER PLAN AND PROFILE

SANITARY SEWER PLAN AND PROFILE

MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS

MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS

CITY STANDARD DETAILS

CITY STANDARD DETAILS

CITY STANDARD DETAILS

DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS SUMMARY TABLE

SITE AREA

67,922 5Q.FT. | 1S6AC. |

GROSS FLOOR AREA

8133SQ.FT. | 120% |

FLOOR AREA RATIO

0.120 :1

BUILDING HEIGHT

25 -0°

BUILDING SETBACKS

FRONT YARD

65FT

INTERIOIR SIDE YARD

15FT

REAR YARD

15FT

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

TEL. (972) 770-1300
FAX (972) 239-3820

455 NOEL ROAD

Kimley»Horn

C0.0
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‘STAMPED FLAGSTONE PAVEMENT
(REFERENCE ARCHITECTURE PLAN FOR DETAIL)

PROPOSED WHEEL STOP

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE DRAIN

PROJECT No.
088681416
DESIGNED BY:
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:

SALTGRASS STEAKHOUSE [pxr wv.zors

PROPOSED TO-GO SIGNAGE

PROPOSED GAS METER

PROPOSED TRENCH DRAIN
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™ LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION

GENERAL NOTES

5

" SITE DATA SUMMARY TABLE . ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURS UNLESS OTHERWISE

i s ! PROPOSED USE RESTAURANT =2

z DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR BUILDING CORNERS ARE APPROXIMATE
I LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 3F2 BLOCK A, PINNACLE HEIGHTS
I

»

OUTER BUILDING ENVELOPE FOR THE PURPOSES OF GRADING.
SHALL USE ARCHITECT'S STRUCTURAL SLAB PLANS

LOT 3F2, PINNACLE HEIGHTS
CITY OF ROGERS
BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS

= CONTRACTOR
ZONING €-2, HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL DISTRICT FOR FORM BOARD STAKING AND CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A

SURVEY, FOI
PROPOSED USE COMMERCIAL / RESTAURANT ety SLENE Y, EORAFPROVAL BY THE OMNER, PRIORTO

SITE AREA 67,922 5Q.FT. | 156 AC

= 3. THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE PROJECT SHALL NOT PLACE ANY
BUILDING AREA 8,133 5Q. FT. ‘ 120% [PERMANENT PAVEMENT UNTIL ALL SLEEVING FOR ELECTRIC, GAS,

- TELEPHONE, CABLE TV, SITE P
‘ FLOOR AREA RATIO 0.120 :1 L 0 UTLITY HAS BEEN ISTALLED. 17 SHALL BE THE
| BUILDING HEIGHT 250"

'CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO CONFIRM THAT ALL SLEEVING
PARKING 15 IN PLACE PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF PERMANENT PAVEMENT.

PROVIDED 4. ALL SIDEWALKS SHOWN ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES

REQUIRED ONLY. SIDEWALKS ALONG COLLECTORS AND ARTERIALS WILL BE
1SPACE/4 OCCUPANTS 'CONSTRUCTED WITH THIS PROJECT AND WILL BE CONSIDERED AS
TOTAL PARKING 114 SPACES 296 MAX OCCUPANCY FART.OF FMAL ARCEFTANCE.

LOT 3F3
1.16 AC

P PER THIS PLAT
o _}_'= - }// LIMITS OF CONSTRUGTION ZONING: G2
1785

74 SPACES 5. ALL COMPACTIONS SHALL BE PERFORMED AS SET FORTH IN THE
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS. ALL TESTING LABORATORY
ACCESSIBLE SPACES 5SPACES 5 SPACES ALL BE PAID FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR.

1SPACE/20 AUTO SPACES
o 8. PERCITY STANDARDS, AL HVAC AND OTHER MECHANICAL
6 SPA MUST BE UBLIC VIEW.

| BICYCLE SPACES 6SPACES

i BUILDING SETBACKS 7. DELIVERIES AND TRASH PICK-UP TO OCCUR BETWE!

) . EN 8 AMAND &
FRONT YARD 65 FT PM. DELIVERIES EXPECTED TO OCCUR DAILY AND TRASH PICKUP &
INTERIOIR SIDE YARD 1SFT TIMES PERWEEK.

REAR YARD 15FT

SET4I4TE:
732

|— —— 20 uTiL
PR 2

1

1

1

|

1

CONTROL POINTS

CITY APPROVAL STAMP mNTR:!. P,\??Igfe'u:z'ALUMiMD\SK. POINT 8187383

E 689233456

Know what's below. CAUTIONI -

CONTROL POINT 2: 3° ALUMINUM DISK, POINT 9187385
Call comers s e
. E BB77T4 741
all before you dig. LOCATION OF ALL UTIUTIES ELEV= 1298.95°
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

CONTROL POINT 3: 3* ALUMINUM DISK. POINT 9197338
N 723323964
E: 669335800

SITE PLAN

ELEV= 126597 SHEET NUMBER

© 2019 KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.



LAWH HYDROMULCH
BERMUDAGRASS WITH
TEMPORARY IRRIGATION UNTIL
100% ESTABLISHMENT, TYP.

PARCEL 02-22635-001
PINNACLE HEIGHTS 1LLC

TEMPORARY IRRIGATION UNTIL
100% ESTABLISHMENT, TYP.

15 BUILDING SETBACK
S Eane T [ | LAWN SOUID 500 o o
BERMUDAGRASS, TYP.

REFER TO L1.02
FOR ENLARGEMENT

I

- 20 UTILITY
PRZ025

LANDSCAPE NOTES

.

2.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING AND
PROPOSED SITE ELEMENTS AND NOTIFY LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. SUAVEY DATA
OF EXISTING CONDITIONS WAS SUPPLIED BY OTHERS.

CONTRACTOR  SHALL LOCATE ALL EXISTING
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND NOTIFY LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
EXERCISE CAUTION WHEN WORKING IN THE VICINITY
OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL I’ROV'IDE A MINIMUM 2% SLOPE

AWAY FROM ALL STRUCTUI

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL FINE GRADE AREAS TO ACHIEVE

FINAL CONTOURS AS INDICATED. LEAVE AREAS TO
RECEIVE TOPSOIL 3" BELOW FINAL FINISHED GAADE IN
PLANTING AREAS AND 1° BELOW FINAL FINISHED
GRADE IN LAWN AREAS.

E. ALL PLANTING BEDS AND LAWN AREAS SHALL BE

SEPARATED BY STEEL EDGING. KO STEEL EDGING
SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO BUILDINGS,
WALKS, OR CURBS. CUT STEEL EDGING AT 45 DEGREE
ANGLE WHERE [T INTERSECTS WALKS AND CURBS.

8. TOP OF MULCH SHALL BE 1/2" MINIMUM BELOW THE

7.

TOF OF WALKS AND CURBS,

ALL LAWN AREAS SHALL BE SOLD SOD
BERMUDAGRASS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE
DRAWINGS.

ALL REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH AN AUTOMATIC UNDERGROUND
IRRIGATION SYSTEM WITH RAIN AND FREEZE SENSORS
AND EVAPOTRANSPIRATION (ET) WEATHER-BASED
CONTROLLERS AND SAID IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL
BE DESIGNED BY A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL AND
INSTALLED BY A LICENSED IRRIGATOR.

‘CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BID PROPOSAL LISTING
UNIT PRICES FOR ALL MATERIAL PROVIDED.

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING

ALL REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION PERMITS.

MAINTENANCE NOTES

N

THE OWNER, TENANT AND THEIR AGENT, IF ANY,
SHALL BE JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE MAINTENANCE OF ALL LANDSCAPE.

ALL LANDSCAPE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A NEAT
AND ORDERLY MANNER AT ALL TIMES. THIS SHALL

GENERAL LAWN NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE OPERATIONS AND
AVAILABILITY OF EXISTING TOPSOIL WITH ON-SITE
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE LAWN AREAS 1" BELOW
FINAL FNISHED GRADE PRIOR TO TOPSOIL
INSTALLATION.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL FINE GRADE AREAS TO ACHIEVE
FINAL CONTOURS AS INDICATED ON CIVIL PLANS.
ADJUST CONTOURS TO ACHIEVE POSITIVE DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM BUILDINGS.  PROVIDE UNIFORM
ROUNDING AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF SLOPES AND
OTHER BREAKS IN GRADE. CORRECT IRREGULARITIES
AND AREAS WHERE WATER MAY STAND.

4. ALL LAWN AREAS SHALL BE FINE GRADED, IRRIGATION
TRENCHES COMPLETELY SETTLED AND FINISH GRADE
APPROVED BY THE OWNER'S CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO LAWN
INSTALLATION.

a»:

CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL ROCKS 3/4*
DIAMETER AND LARGER. DIRT CLODS, STICKS,
CONCRETE SPOILS, ETC. PRIOR TO PLACING TOPSOIL
AND LAWN INSTALLATION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL LAWN AREAS
UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE. THIS SHALL INCLUDE, BUT
NOT BE UMITED TO: MOWING, WATERING, WEEDING,
CULTIVATING, CLEANING AND REPLACING DEAD OAR
BARE AREAS TO KEEP PLANTS IN A VIGOROUS,
HEALTHY CONDITION,

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ESTABLISHMENT OF
ACCEPTABLE TURF AREA AND SHALL PROVIDE
REPLACEMENT FROM LOCAL SUPPLY IF NECESSARY,

SOLID SOD NOTES

1. PLANT SO0 BY HAND TO COVER INDICATED AREAS
COMPLETELY. ENSURE EDGES OF SOD ARE TOUCHING
TOP DRESS JOINTS BY HAND WITH TOPSOIL TO FILL
VOIDS.

2. ROLL GRASS AREAS TO ACHIEVE A SMOOTH, EVEN
SURFACE, FREE FROM UNNATURAL UNDULATIONS.

3. WATER 500 THOROUGHLY AS SOD OPERATION
PROGRESSES.

HYDROMULCH NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL SCARIFY, AIP AND LOOSE

DAVID SCOTT
WINDLE, AlA

1431 GREENWAY DRIVE
SUME 510

E-MALL: scotw@idstuiod com

LANDRY'S RESTAURANTS, INC.
1516 WEST LOOP SOUTH

HOUSTON, T 77027

PHONE:(71)) 184-725

WEBSITE: WA, LANDAYSING, COM

|
]
|
!
- |
\ l s N ALL
| INCLUDE MOWING, EDGING, PRUNING, FERTILIZING, AREAS TO BE HYDROMULCHED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH
\ | WATERING, WEEDING AND OTHER SUCH ACTIVITIES OF 4" PRIOR TO TOPSOIL AND HYDROMULCH
1 | COMMON TO LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE. INSTALLATION.
|
| K \ 3. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL BE KEPT FREE OF 2. BERMUDAGRASS SEED SHALL BE EXTRA HULLED AND 11}
] | i TRASH, LITTER, WEECS AND OTHER SUCH MATERAL TREATED LAWN TYPE, SHALL BE DELIVERED TO THE 72
\ GR PLANTS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN. SITE IN TS ORIGINAL UNOPENED CONTAINER AND
1 ! SHALL MEET STATE LAW REQUIREMENTS. = |
I 4 ALL PLANT MATERAL SHALL BE MANTAKED (% A
\
; TAN-BROWN RIVER ROCK, | GROWING CONDITION AS IS 3. FIBER SHALL BE ONE HUNDRED PERCENT (100%) O
l 2" - 4% DIA,, 4" DEPTH WITH | mﬁDPﬁlATE FOR THE SEASON OF THE YEAR. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER, DELIVERED TO THE SITE IN
o | WEED BARRIER FABRIC, T | ORGI UNOPENED  CONTANER  AS =
7 \ B. ALL PLANT MATERIAL WHICH DIES SHALL BE WANUFACTORES BY *CONWES' OR EQUAL.
i ! REPLACED WITH PLANT MATERWAL OF EQUAL OR L4
| I BEVYER VALUE. 4. FIBER TACK SHALL BE DELIVERED TO THE scrz m Hs
l | ORIGINAL UNOPENED CONTAINER AND <
LANDSCAPE TABULATIONS GROWERS. MC. OREQUAL WaAERs & L g
I . INC. &
| ‘ THE CITY OF ROGERS, ARKANSAS = z
5. HYDROMILCH WITH BERMUDAGRASS SEED AT A RATE :
67,922 SF l | SITE LANDSCAPING 3 TWO (2} POUNDS PER ONE THOUSAND (1000} wy
i 1. 1 the total davelopment area is less than two acres, st o
I P ek, E | boast one (1) tree, 2° cal, or shrub, § gal., must be (7,1
% rovided for esch 1,000 s.1. of the total land ares. xg' AREA! 3
REFER TO 0311.03 | L = 6. USEA 4'X8' BATTER BOARD AGAINST ALL BED 5. ) g 2
l | Site avea: 67,921 5.1, (1.56 ac| 7. ALL LAWN AREAS TO BE HYDROMULCHED SHALL i E
Impervious ares: 52,688 1.1, [78%) HAVE ONE HUNDRED PERCENT (100%) COVERAGE 13
I i Parvious ar 233 .F. (22%) PRIOR T FINAL ACCEPTANCE. £ K f
I Required Provided O ap | &
[ ] | s . . 2
rees, 2° cal. (18] traes, 2* cal +
A I } 149] shrubs, 5 gal. (569} shrubs, B gal. + I— E % g
\ i LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS -~ g E
1 I 1. Arinkrum of 26% of te plant mataits equid <
. 1] i undor this code shall consist of W ; 8 =1
> 2. No mors than zn of tha tatal ﬂumbcr af tees may be e e
I r: ‘ namental tree:
\ . lﬂ Fal E I 3 STIAR 0% o i et Al by i
z ]
LAWN HYDROMULCH [ e | e g % Total plant materia's raquired: B8
BERMUDAGRASS WITH ) 3 ‘ Total tress: 19
TEMPORARY IRRIGATION UNTIL zZ E 8
100% ESTABLISHMENT, TYP. S g I Required Provided
AY Ik ' 117) trees, 2" cal. 119) trees, 2° cal. +
\ I (5) om. trees [25% max) 13) orn. trees, (16%)
‘ m ] (2) evergreen trees (10%)  (B) evergreen trees, (40%)
=
! PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING
3 | 1. One (1} wes, 2* cal., shall be planted for avery 15
- - - - - ] parking spaces
LANDSCAPE BOULDER, 1
REFER TO 031,03 | Parking spaces; 115
wn : Requirsd Provided
] | 18] trees, 2° cal. 18] trees, 3" cal.
TAN-BROWN RIVER ROCK, - |
- 4" DIA., 4* DEPTH WITH s |
WEED BARRIER FABRIC, TYP. § |
EE ) i PLANT LIST
j I
o - 2 | SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME QTY. SIZE  REMARKS TREE TYPE
1 TREES.
| I | A8 Corcis canadansis ‘Okishama’ Eastern Redbud 9 2 cd.  BAB,B . 4 spresd min Deciduous Ornamental
| ] | RO Quercus ruba Northarn Rad Ok 2 6 cal. BAB, 18'h. € spread, 6 branching bt matching  Daciducus Shads = —
| i 1 | | hiperus virginiana Taylor' Taylor Juniper B Bht.  BAS, full tobase, 35" spread Evergrsen Ornamantal =
LAWN HYDRO! wo Quercus phefos Wilow Oak 6 & cal  B&B, 18"hi, B'spiesd, 6 branching ht, matching  Decidacus Shada
BERMUDAGRASS WITH : : : a -
TEMPORARY IRRIGATION UNTIL
100% ESTABLISHMENT, TYP. I | SHRUBS/GROUNDCOVER
‘ N | | AB Abeka x Rose Creek” Abelia "Rose Craek’ 51 3 gal i full, 247 spread, 24° o«
110‘1;*::;3 1 [ AN niperus tobira 'Andorra’ Andorra Junipsr 45 3gal  container ful, 20° spread, 24" oc
1 ——— 2 UTLITY EASEMENT DA FRasa Red Drife’ Red Drift Rose 87 S5gal  container ful, 24" spresd, 24” o,
P%WVHJT 1‘ bt | GM Mublanbergia capiiaris Gulf Muhly 59 5gal s
¥ | I | GMS  Spraes x bumalda ‘Gold Mound”  Goldmound Spirea 138 5gal. ad, 247 o
|- h | ! Y Tarus x media Hicksi® Hicksi Yew 36 48" hi. BAB or contsner, 20" spresd, 36" o.c. I
| LR Liriope muscari ‘B Bus" Liriops "Big Blus 380 4" pots  container M top of container, 12' o.c. I
I | MIS Miseanthus sinensis ‘Graciimus’  Macenthus ‘Gracilimus' 48
| | HAS flex 5pp. ‘Nelia R. Stavens” Nelis AL Stavans Holy n
[ | sC Seasonal Color (1 Full, 12° 0.¢., salection by Owner S
s Auniperuss chinansis ‘Sea Groen’  Sea Grasn Junipr 59 Sgal  contaler Rl 24 spread, 36° oc. [
s Hypaticum frondosum ‘Sunburst’  SunburstSLJohn's Wot 35 5pal  container full, 207 spread, 24° oc. —
wce Evonymus fortuned ‘Colratus* Wintercraeper 185 4" pots  container [3) 127 runners min.. 12° a.c. =y
Cynodon dactylon Commeon Bermudagrass refer to notes -

NOTE: ALL TREES SHALL HAVE STRAIGHT TRUNKS AND BE MATCHING WITHIN VARIETIES,

PLANT LIST IS AN AID TO BIDDERS ONLY. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL QUANTITIES ON PLAN.

ALL HEIGHTS AND SPREADS ARE MINIMUMS. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL MEET OR EXCEED REMARKS AS INDICATED.
*CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SUBSTITUTE SPECIFIED PLANT MATERIAL WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. Se—a—

LANDSCAPE
PLAN

. L1.01

* 4245 North Central Expy

BELLE

Suite 501 s
d FIRMA S $GS18006




Kimley»Horn

February 14, 2019

Dept. of Community Development
Planning Division

301 W. Chestnut

Rogers, Arkansas 72756

Re: Saltgrass Steak House — Waiver Letter
4044 South JB Hunt Drive

Dear Planning Commission,

On behalf of our client and developer, Landry’s, we would like to request a waiver to the
required 70’ of right of way, per Sec. 14-228(30). The development is proposing 68’ of right
of way. This is consistent with the rest of the Pinnacle Heights development along JB Hunt
Drive, including existing Legacy National Bank to the south. All required street scape
elements are contained within the existing right of way.

Please feel free to contact me at (972) 770-1343 or jennifer.moore@kimley-horn.com if you
have any questions.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Moore, P.E.

kimley-horn.com | 13455 Noel Rd. Two Galleria Office Tower #700, Dallas TX 75240 972 770 1300



